Sels

04-25-2006

, 41-41	0, 20	2000	
Fig.n PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	10322	<u>532</u> 5	▼ ▼ ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please	record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	lame and address of i	receiving party(ies)
Magnus, LLC		lame: MAGNUS DIV. (OF LV VENTURES, INC.
	1	nternal Address:	Ç.,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗌 Ye	s 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
□ Merger □ Merger		Street Address: 1300 Morningside Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	Street Address: 1300	Morningside Road
□ Other	_		
	İ	Fremont	Otata NE T COOCC
Marrah 20 2006		My: 11CMOTTE	State:NEZip: <u>68026</u>
Execution Date: March 30, 2006	A	dditional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application	, the execution date o	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	i. Patent No.(s)	
10/862,114			
Additional n	numbers attached?	☐ Yes X ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton S. Gerstein		tal number of applicat	tions and patents involved:
		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	° 40
Internal Address: Much, Shelist, Freed		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
	8. D	eposit account numbe	er:
Street Address: 191 N. Wacker D	ŀ	13-4825	
Suite 1800		Much, Shel	list, Freed
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 606	0 (At	ach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS	SPACE	
9 Statement and signature			

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Milton S. Gerstein

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 017806 FRAME: 0553

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Magnus LLC of 1300 Morningstar Road, Fremont, Nebraska, 68026-1029,

hereinafter referred to as assignor, is the sole owner of United States Patent Application Serial No.

10/862,114, filed June 3, 2004, for an Improved Interior Contour for Bore of a Friction Support

Bearing of a Railway Locomotive Traction Motor, and,

Whereas, Magnus Division of LV Ventures, Inc. of 1300 Morningside Road, Fremont

Nebraska 68026-1029, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire, right,

title and interest in said patent application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, the assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the assignee, including its

successors, assigns, administrators, all of the assignor's right, title and interest in the patent

application aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and

behalf, and for all its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of any patent or

patents granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had

this assignment and sale not been made.

Date of this document: March 30

John E. Macklin

President

Magnus Division of LV Ventures, Inc.

5. Machlen

PATENT REEL: 017806 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 04/21/20**6**